



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order sheet

CRA No. 1284 of 2024

YASH DHURVE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

03/09/2024	<p>Mr. Suresh Tandon, learned counsel for appellant. Mr. Vivek Sharma, learned Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>The State Counsel is directed to file its reply/objection to I.A. No. 1 of 2024, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail within a period of three weeks.</p> <p>List this matter after three weeks for consideration on I.A. No. 1 of 2024, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
-------------------	---