



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1284 of 2024

YASH DHURVE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08.05.2025	<p>Shri Suresh Tandon, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Vivek Sharma, PL for the State.</p> <p>List this case immediately after summer vacation for consideration on IA-1 of 2024, for suspension of sentence and grant of bail.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
------------	--

padma