

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1284 of 2024****YASH DHURVE versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>11/06/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Suresh Tandan, counsel for appellant. Mr. Vivek Sharma, P.L. for State.</p> <p>At the request of the counsel for appellant, list this case for final hearing in the week commencing 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Khatai</p>