

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1284 of 2024****YASH DHURVE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15.07.2025	Mr. Suresh Tandan, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Vivek Sharma, P.L. for the State/Respondent. Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant prays for time to argue the case. As prayed, list the matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-Shubham	